



Cleveland Polka Association Partnering with St. Bartholomew Holy Name Society 16th Annual Charity Golf Outing

On Saturday, August 17, 2024, at Briarwood Golf Club, Broadview Hts., OH the Cleveland Polka Association (CPA) partnering with St. Bartholomew Holy Name Society (St.Bart's HNS) will be holding its 16th Annual Charity Golf Outing. This year's beneficiary is A **Special Wish Foundation** (https://www.aspecialwishneo.org/)

A Special Wish Foundation is a non-profit, charitable organization dedicated to granting the wishes of children between birth and 20 year of age who have been diagnosed with a life-threatening illness.

We are currently seeking sponsors that would like to support the Outing and A Special Wish Foundation.

There are several sponsorship opportunities available. The enclosed flyer includes more information on how you may participate.

We thank you for your time and consideration in sponsoring this event and we look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely, Anna Slepecky, President, Cleveland Polka Association Scott Spinhirn, Holy Name Society

For more information contact Gloria Mikolic 440-724-5155, <u>mikolicgj@gmail.com</u> Scott Spinhirn 440-823-2942, fourbrownsfans@yahoo.com

Cleveland Polka Association Partnering with St. Bartholomew Holy Name Society 16th Annual Charity Golf Outing

Yes! I would be proud to support the CPA/St. Bart's HNS 16th Annual Charity Golf Outing, August 17, 2024, at Briarwood Golf Club.

I'd like to contribute in the following way(s).....

____ Event Sponsor: \$2,000

- Foursome of golf (with everything included)
- 12ft. banner displayed all day at the outing
- Full-page ad in two monthly issues of the Cleveland Polka Association newsletter (600 mailed monthly)
- Recognition on the CPA website (cpapolkas.com) for one year

_____ Corporate Sponsor: \$350

- 4ft banner displayed all day at the outing
- Half-page ad in one monthly issue of the CPA newsletter (600 mailed monthly)
- Recognition on the CPA website (cpapolkas.com) for one year
- ____ Hole Sponsor: \$100 Wording for Sign¹:_____
- Your sign located on one of the 18 holes.
- Recognition in one monthly issue of the CPA newsletter
- Honored at the CPA Anniversary Dance in October

____ Donation From the Heart²

- Recognition in one monthly issue of the CPA newsletter
- Honored at the CPA Anniversary Dance in October

¹Files of Images, Logos, and Photos can be e-Mailed to: waynes@uplinkinc.com ²Ideas: Gift Cards of any kind, Lottery Tickets, Bottle of Alcohol, Tickets to Sporting Event, Local Memorabilia, Hand Crafted Gifts, Cash, etc.

I will donate cash or other goods, or services approximately valued at \$_____

Description:

We thank you for your support and generosity.

Method of Payment: Enclose a check payable to Cleveland Polka Association or, please send invoice to:

Company Name:_____

Contact Name:_____

Address: _____

Phone: _____ E-mail: _____ Return form to: Gloria Mikolic, 5704 Laurel Rd. , Independence, OH 44131 440-724-5155, mikolicgi@gmail.com